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REGIONAL RD. No. 8 

(DUNDAS ST. S)

MTO

THE KING'S HIGHWAY. No. 8 

UNDERGROUND 
PARKING 
PROJECTION

1800
5' - 10 7/8"

RETAINING WALL 
300 MM. REFER 
CIVIL

3.4X5.5 M
3.4X5.5 M 2.4X5.5 M

2.4X5.5 M

1800
5' - 10 7/8"

LOT AREA

REQUIRED PROPOSED

3786 M2 [40750 SF]

ZONING BY-LAW R2/ LOW DENSITY 
RESIDENTIAL  TO RM1 

LANDSCAPE AREA 30% [12225 SF] 39% [15172 SF]

- Parking spaces

     Barrier Free
     Parking P1
     Parking P2
     Parking P3

-Visitor 

FLOORS/HEIGHT 

UNITS PER FLOOR 

12  Floors 
(52.1 M)

8  Units 
(Level 2  to  Level 13) 

4
27
35
37

13 (uncovered 
parking)+8( Parking P1)

88

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

22

TOTAL PARKING 
SPACES

110 124

99

BUILDING COVERAGE/ 
FOOTPRINT

24% [9706 SF]

MIN. LOT FRONTAGE (M) -
BRANCHTON ROAD

30 MT POST-ROAD 
WIDENING APROX. 

61.4 M

MAX. DENSITY (DWELLING 
UNITS PER NET 
RESITENTIAL HECTARE)

250 UNITS/ha 88 UNITS / POST 
ROAD WIDENING 
SITE AREA 0.358 

ha= 245.81 units/ha

MIN. FRONT YARD (M) -
BRANCHTON RD. 

MIN. EXTERIOR SIDE 
YARD (M)
DUNDAS ST. S (KINGS 
HIGHWAY #8)

4.5 M

4.5 M

4.5 M

4.7 M

MIN. MTO SETBACK (M) -
DUNDAS ST. S(KINGS 
HIGHWAY #8)

14.0 M FROM HIGHWAY 
PROPERTY LIMIT 

6.1 M

MIN. INTERIOR SIDE YARD 
(M)

MIN. REAR YARD (M)

3 M FOR THE FIRST 2 STOREYS + 
1.5 M FOR EACH ADDITIONAL 

STOREY, TO A TOTAL REQUIRED 
INTERIOR SIDE YARD OF 12 M

12 M

3 M FOR THE FIRST 2 STOREYS + 
1.5 M FOR EACH ADDITIONAL 

STOREY, TO A TOTAL REQUIRED 
INTERIOR SIDE YARD OF 12 M

16.8 M

N/A

MIN AMENITY AREA 2200 M2 2396.5 M2
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PROPOSED SITE PLAN

JC GROUP
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1" = 20'-10"1 PROPOSED SITE PLAN

2 VIEW 1
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1/16" = 1'-0"

RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT

SK-02

2025.05.27

23013

PROPOSED FLOOR PLANS

JC GROUP

1280 DUNDAS ST. S
CAMBRIDGE, ON

1/16" = 1'-0"1 TYP. FLOOR

1/16" = 1'-0"2 GROUND FLOOR
1/16" = 1'-0"3 LEVEL 1- MAIN ENTRY

1/16" = 1'-0"4 MECHANICAL LEVEL

Room Schedule

Name Area Level

Not Placed
BALCONY 0 SF Not Placed
ROOFTOP / AMENITIES 0 SF Not Placed
LEVEL P3
BIKE
PARKING/STORAGE

1007 SF LEVEL P3

CORE 692 SF LEVEL P3
ELEV. LOBBY 138 SF LEVEL P3
EXIT CORR. 77 SF LEVEL P3
EXIT. CORR 77 SF LEVEL P3
PARKING & RAMP AREA
P3

22087 SF LEVEL P3

VEST. 142 SF LEVEL P3
LEVEL P2
BIKE PARKING/
STORAGE

1009 SF LEVEL P2

CORE 689 SF LEVEL P2
ELEV. LOBBY. 140 SF LEVEL P2
EXIT. CORR. 154 SF LEVEL P2

NOTE: "LEVEL 2" WAS TAKEN AS TYPICAL FLOOR. 

Room Schedule

Name Area Level

PARKING & RAMP AREA
P2

22291 SF LEVEL P2

VEST. 152 SF LEVEL P2
LEVEL P1
BIKE
PARKING/STORAGE

997 SF LEVEL P1

CORE 687 SF LEVEL P1
ELEV. LOBBY 140 SF LEVEL P1
EXIT CORR. 154 SF LEVEL P1
PARKING & RAMP AREA
P1

22309 SF LEVEL P1

VEST. 152 SF LEVEL P1
LEVEL 1- MAIN ENTRY
BIKE PARKING ROOM 1074 SF LEVEL 1- MAIN ENTRY
CORE 689 SF LEVEL 1- MAIN ENTRY
ELEV. LOBBY 73 SF LEVEL 1- MAIN ENTRY
EXIT CORRIDOR 470 SF LEVEL 1- MAIN ENTRY
GARBAGE/MOVE-IN
ROOM

693 SF LEVEL 1- MAIN ENTRY
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1/32" = 1'-0"

RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT

SK-03

2025.05.27

23013

PROPOSED PARKING FLOORS

JC GROUP

1280 DUNDAS ST. S
CAMBRIDGE, ON

1/32" = 1'-0"1 LEVEL P1

Parking Schedule

Type Level Count

2.9 X 5.5 m LEVEL P3 37
2.9 X 5.5 m LEVEL P2 35
2.9 X 5.5 m LEVEL P1 35
2.9 X 5.5 m LEVEL 1- MAIN ENTRY 13
Accesible Parking 2.4 x5.5 m LEVEL 1- MAIN ENTRY 2
Accesible Parking 3.4 x5.5 m LEVEL 1- MAIN ENTRY 2

124

1/32" = 1'-0"2 LEVEL P2
1/32" = 1'-0"3 LEVEL P3
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1/32" = 1'-0"1 WEST ELEVATION- BRANCHTON

1/32" = 1'-0"2 NORTH ELEVATION - DUNDAS
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the Consultant.     

The Contractor is Responsible for Work 
Compliance with the National Building Code (GOC 
PWGSC Work) and Ontario Building Code.

The Constructor is the One Person with the Highest 
Authority over Worker Safety, Directly Responsible 
for Compliance: WSIB Clearance, Occupational 
Health and Safety Act , Ministry of Labour (MOL): 
Notice of Project, Registration of Constructors and 
Employers engaged in Construction (Form 1000). 
Pursuant to section 4 of O. Reg. 213/91, the MOL 
Director may Designate Project Extent Permitting 
Two or More Constructors.
The Constructor and Contractor have compliance 
responsibility with: Construction Act, Environmental 
Regulations and all other Applicable Regulatory 
Laws with Jurisdiction.

Site Health & Safety is the Site Supervisor's 
Statutory Responsibility. 

Ontario Building Code Requires a Copy of Permit 
Drawings & Specifications be Kept on Site at All 
Times. 
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